REFERENCE COPY
Thisisnot an official FCC license. It isarecord of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference
copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in
place of an official FCC license.

Federal Communications Commission
Wireess Telecommunications Bur eau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: SAILMAIL ASSOCIATION

Call Sign File Number
KZN508 0006455148
ATTN: STAN HONEY g0 S
SAILMAIL ASSOCIATION adio Service
39270 PASEO PADRE PKWY MC - Coastal Group
PO BOX 850 :
FREMONT, CA 94538 Station Class
FCL
Coast Id Sel Call Aviation 1d
FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0004515433 1155
Grant Date Effective Date Expiration Date Print Date
10-30-2014 10-30-2014 12-03-2024 10-31-2014

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or M obile Area of Operation

Loc.1 Address: 860 MARINE DR
City: ROCK HILL County: YORK State: SC
Lat (NAD83): 34-59-16.5N Long (NADS83): 081-03-25.3W ASR No.: Ground Elev: 183.0

No. of units:
Antennas
Loc Ant Frequencies Emission Output Hours of Ant. Construct
No. No. (MH2) Designator Power Operation Ht/Tp Deadline
(watts) meters Date

1 1 000002.65640000 - 2K80J2B 150.000 18.0

000002.65500000c
1 1 000005.87640000 - 2K80J2B 500.000 18.0

000005.87500000c
1 1 000007.96140000 - 2K80J2B 500.000 18.0

000007.96000000c
Conditions:

Pursuant to 8309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. 8309(h), thislicenseis subject to the
following conditions: Thislicense shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the
frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the
license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of
1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). Thislicenseis subject in termsto the right of use or control conferred by §706 of
the Communications Act of 1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. 8§606.
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Licensee Name: SAILMAIL ASSOCIATION

Call Sign: KZN508

Antennas
Loc Ant
No. No.
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

Frequencies
(MH2)

000007.98140000 -
000007.98000000c

000010.33100000 -
000010.32960000c

000013.99200000 -
000013.99060000c

000013.99800000 -
000013.99660000c

000018.61800000 -
000018.61660000c

000018.63000000 -
000018.62860000c

Emission
Designator

2K80J2B

2K80J2B

2K80J2B

2K80J2B

2K80J2B

2K80J2B

File Number: 0006455148

Output
Power
(watts)
500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

Hour s of
Operation

Ant.
Ht./Tp
meters
18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

Print Date: 10-31-2014

Construct
Deadline
Date

Control Points

Associated Call Signs

Waiver §Conditions:

Should harmful interference be caused by the use of this frequency(ies), it shall be the obligation of the licensee to cooperate to
the fullest extent with the station interfered with, and with the operating agencies and administrations concerned in the interest of
aleviating the interference. Action taken shall be in accordance with applicable rules; regulations, treaties and established

procedures.
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