REFERENCE COPY

This is not an official FCC license. It is a record of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in place of an official FCC license.



Federal Communications Commission

Wireless Telecommunications Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: SAILMAIL ASSOCIATION

ATTN: STAN HONEY SAILMAIL ASSOCIATION 39270 PASEO PADRE PKWY PO BOX 850 FREMONT, CA 94538

Call Sig KZN508	n	File Number 0006455148		
Radio Service MC - Coastal Group				
Station Class FCL				
Coast Id	Sel (115		Aviation Id	

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0004515433

Grant Date	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Print Date
10-30-2014	10-30-2014	12-03-2024	10-31-2014

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc. 1 Address: 860 MARINE DR

City: ROCK HILL County: YORK State: SC

Lat (NAD83): 34-59-16.5 N Long (NAD83): 081-03-25.3 W ASR No.: Ground Elev: 183.0

No. of units:

Antennas

Loc No.	Ant No.	Frequencies (MHz)	Emission Designator	Output Hours of Power Operation (watts)	Ant. Construct Ht./Tp Deadline meters Date
1	1	000002.65640000 - 000002.65500000c	2K80J2B	150.000	18.0
1	1	000005.87640000 - 000005.87500000c	2K80J2B	500.000	18.0
1	1	000007.96140000 - 000007.96000000c	2K80J2B	500.000	18.0

Conditions:

Pursuant to §309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §309(h), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by §706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §606.

Licensee Name: SAILMAIL ASSOCIATION

Antennas

Loc No.	Ant No.	Frequencies (MHz)	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)	Hours of Operation	Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Construct Deadline Date
1	1	000007.98140000 - 000007.98000000c	2K80J2B	500.000		18.0	Zuic
1	1	000010.33100000 - 000010.32960000c	2K80J2B	500.000		18.0	
1	1	000013.99200000 - 000013.99060000c	2K80J2B	500.000		18.0	
1	1	000013.99800000 - 000013.99660000c	2K80J2B	500.000		18.0	
1	1	000018.61800000 - 000018.61660000c	2K80J2B	500.000		18.0	
1	1	000018.63000000 - 000018.62860000c	2K80J2B	500.000		18.0	

Control Points

Associated Call Signs

Waivers/Conditions:

Should harmful interference be caused by the use of this frequency(ies), it shall be the obligation of the licensee to cooperate to the fullest extent with the station interfered with, and with the operating agencies and administrations concerned in the interest of alleviating the interference. Action taken shall be in accordance with applicable rules, regulations, treaties and established procedures.